GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2953
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2010

LAPTOP FOR COLLEGE STUDENTS AND TEACHERS
Kumar Shri Vishwa Mohan;Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar;Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to provided a laptop/Table PC at subsidised rates to the college students and teachers in
the country particularly in the State of Jharkhand ;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the cost of the laptop/Table PC;
(c) the details of eligibility of students to be benefited from the said scheme alongwith the estimated number of beneficiaries;
(d) whether the Government also proposes to provide the same facility to the students of Higher Secondary Schools; and

(e) if so, the time by which the scheme is likely to be implemented in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)
(a@): No Sir.
(b) & (c): Do not arise.

(d) & (e): Under the Scheme of ICT in Schools, funds are released for provision of 10 PCs to Government and Government aided
Secondary and Higher Secondary Schools.
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